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2020 McDonald's Queensland OWS Championships - 17/10/2020 

Results 
  Event 1  Men 16 Year Olds 5k Open Water 

Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 
KAWTR  16 Gubecka, Kolby 1:00:36.38   58:38.00 1    19 
NOOSA  16 Carrel, Kilian 1:00:44.04   1:02:54.50 2    8 
REDLA  16 Brennan, Callum 1:01:16.41   1:06:54.43 3    6 
MARIS  16 Bathe, Angus 1:03:11.13   1:04:30.31 4    4 
MIAMI  16 Harland, Kai 1:03:23.74   1:02:27.70 5    22 
NCOLL  16 Johnson, Kane 1:05:23.10   NT 6    28 
BELGR  16 Janssen, Lasse 1:08:57.88   NT 7    27 
YERPK  16 Basham, Joshua 1:09:17.69   1:04:36.32 8    3 
RACKL  16 Hewitt, Jack 1:11:10.90   NT 9    23 
YERPK  16 Grannum, Nicholas 1:17:09.46   NT 10    17 

  Event 1  Men 17 Year Olds 5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

MIAMI  17 Rees, Ruben 57:45.60   NT 1    36 
NCOLL  17 Raymond, Thomas 57:46.25   NT 2    35 
MIAMI  17 Hubbard, Kaiden 1:00:36.13   58:48.74 3    25 
EMMAN  17 Hall, Noah 1:05:19.20   NT 4    21 
SHELD  17 Towner, Harry 1:07:18.29   1:06:32.17 5    41 
CHAND  17 Vel, Shavin 1:09:29.31   1:04:27.26 6    44 
BJETS  17 Barras, Henry 1:09:35.99   NT 7    2 
UQSC  17 Traynor, Patrick 1:09:54.18   1:01:43.69 8    42 
RACKL  17 Bishop, Morgan 1:11:25.15   1:07:46.25 9    5 
EMUPK  17 Laverty, Jesse 1:11:44.76   1:11:29.32 10    29 

  Event 1  Men 18 Year Olds 5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

HKG  18 Thorley (V), William 58:43.53   56:28.68 1    40 
SOMAQ  18 George, Zac 1:01:03.97   NT 2    16 
MIAMI  18 Bromage, Zachary 1:05:01.94   NT 3    7 
TSS  18 Sparke, Jack 1:10:21.08   NT 4    39 
BJETS  18 Vig, Harrison 1:13:15.99   NT 5    45 

  Event 1  Men 13 & Over 5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

NOOSA  22 Sloman, Nick 56:09.40   NT 1    38 
KAWTR  21 Armstrong, Bailey 56:58.19   NT 2    1 
MIAMI  17 Rees, Ruben 57:45.60   NT 3    36 
BELGR  19 Cotter, Hayden 57:45.78   NT 4    9 
NCOLL  17 Raymond, Thomas 57:46.25   NT 5    35 
TSS  20 Clout, Riley 58:34.73   NT 6    49 
HKG  18 Thorley (V), William 58:43.53   56:28.68 7    40 
MARI  24 Deegan (V), Christopher 59:21.33   54:18.00 8    11 
KAWTR  24 Robinson, Matthew 1:00:26.83   56:19.98 9    37 
TSS  21 Douglas, Phoenix 1:00:28.20   58:25.74 10    12 
MIAMI  17 Hubbard, Kaiden 1:00:36.13   58:48.74 11    25 
KAWTR  16 Gubecka, Kolby 1:00:36.38   58:38.00 12    19 
NOOSA  16 Carrel, Kilian 1:00:44.04   1:02:54.50 13    8 
MBAY  19 Grant, Alexander 1:01:03.68   NT 14    18 
SOMAQ  18 George, Zac 1:01:03.97   NT 15    16 
REDLA  16 Brennan, Callum 1:01:16.41   1:06:54.43 16    6 
BELGR  27 Hall, Brenden 1:01:49.99   57:35.10 17    20 
MARIS  16 Bathe, Angus 1:03:11.13   1:04:30.31 18    4 
MBAY  24 Mills, Peter 1:03:11.92   NT 19    33 
MIAMI  16 Harland, Kai 1:03:23.74   1:02:27.70 20    22 
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Results 
(Event 1  Men 13 & Over 5k Open Water) 

Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 
MIAMI  18 Bromage, Zachary 1:05:01.94   NT 21    7 
TSS  20 O'Neill, Connor 1:05:03.65   1:04:28.75 22    34 
UQSC  20 Miller, Daniel 1:05:13.06   57:40.00 23    31 
EMMAN  17 Hall, Noah 1:05:19.20   NT 24    21 
TSS  20 Laviolette, Braydon 1:05:22.60   1:03:55.93 25    30 
NCOLL  16 Johnson, Kane 1:05:23.10   NT 26    28 
TSS  20 Curran, Jack 1:06:00.37   1:05:13.96 27    10 
SHELD  17 Towner, Harry 1:07:18.29   1:06:32.17 28    41 
BELGR  16 Janssen, Lasse 1:08:57.88   NT 29    27 
UQSC  21 Ireland, Jack 1:09:17.09   1:06:04.29 30    26 
YERPK  16 Basham, Joshua 1:09:17.69   1:04:36.32 31    3 
CHAND  17 Vel, Shavin 1:09:29.31   1:04:27.26 32    44 
BJETS  17 Barras, Henry 1:09:35.99   NT 33    2 
YERPK  21 Vander Zant, Matthew 1:09:43.26   NT 34    43 
UQSC  17 Traynor, Patrick 1:09:54.18   1:01:43.69 35    42 
TSS  18 Sparke, Jack 1:10:21.08   NT 36    39 
RACKL  16 Hewitt, Jack 1:11:10.90   NT 37    23 
RACKL  17 Bishop, Morgan 1:11:25.15   1:07:46.25 38    5 
EMUPK  17 Laverty, Jesse 1:11:44.76   1:11:29.32 39    29 
BJETS  18 Vig, Harrison 1:13:15.99   NT 40    45 
YERPK  16 Grannum, Nicholas 1:17:09.46   NT 41    17 
SWIMA  25 Mills, James 1:17:30.05   NT 42    32 

  Event 1  Men 19 & Over 5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

NOOSA  22 Sloman, Nick 56:09.40   NT 1    38 
KAWTR  21 Armstrong, Bailey 56:58.19   NT 2    1 
BELGR  19 Cotter, Hayden 57:45.78   NT 3    9 
TSS  20 Clout, Riley 58:34.73   NT 4    49 
MARI  24 Deegan (V), Christopher 59:21.33   54:18.00 5    11 
KAWTR  24 Robinson, Matthew 1:00:26.83   56:19.98 6    37 
TSS  21 Douglas, Phoenix 1:00:28.20   58:25.74 7    12 
MBAY  19 Grant, Alexander 1:01:03.68   NT 8    18 
BELGR  27 Hall, Brenden 1:01:49.99   57:35.10 9    20 
MBAY  24 Mills, Peter 1:03:11.92   NT 10    33 
TSS  20 O'Neill, Connor 1:05:03.65   1:04:28.75 11    34 
UQSC  20 Miller, Daniel 1:05:13.06   57:40.00 12    31 
TSS  20 Laviolette, Braydon 1:05:22.60   1:03:55.93 13    30 
TSS  20 Curran, Jack 1:06:00.37   1:05:13.96 14    10 
UQSC  21 Ireland, Jack 1:09:17.09   1:06:04.29 15    26 
YERPK  21 Vander Zant, Matthew 1:09:43.26   NT 16    43 
SWIMA  25 Mills, James 1:17:30.05   NT 17    32 

  Event 2  Boys 13 & Under 5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

ROCKC  13 Kuss, Lachlan 1:07:36.23   NT 1    72 
ROCKC  13 Lynch, Jack 1:07:39.34   NT 2    75 
YERPK  13 Van Der Zant, Joseph 1:09:11.80   NT 3    92 
PTRT  13 Higgins, Darcy 1:12:08.07   NT 4    68 
TSS  13 Kneen, Brodey 1:14:41.28   NT 5    70 
GCSC  13 Lonergan, Hugo 1:15:29.43   NT 6    74 
BELGR  13 Duke, Mitchell 1:16:46.70   NT 7    63 
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Results 
  Event 2  Boys 14 Year Olds 5k Open Water 

Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 
MIAMI  14 Harland, Ryley 1:03:49.24   1:04:28.85 1    66 
STPET  14 Boyle, Callum 1:03:50.37   1:05:26.85 2    56 
UQSC  14 Ebzery, Daniel 1:03:54.08   1:03:52.12 3    65 
REDLA  14 Brennan, Riley 1:04:10.80   NT 4    57 
FRASC  14 Metcalfe, Xavier 1:05:30.58   NT 5    76 
BELGR  14 Sanderson, Tate 1:06:01.06   1:10:04.71 6    86 
MIAMI  14 Broue, Harrison 1:06:13.39   1:07:01.23 7    59 
PBC  14 Mulkerrins, Archie 1:06:37.06   1:11:03.14 8    79 
PBC  14 Kelly, Lachlan 1:06:40.40   NT 9    69 
MARIS  14 Bathe, Archie 1:06:44.78   NT 10    52 
UQSC  14 Lees, Kieran 1:07:43.22   1:07:46.61 11    73 
PBC  14 Callaghan, Ethan 1:08:43.04   1:16:20.54 12    60 
SCGS  14 Shipp, Joshua 1:08:47.40   NT 13    87 
BELGR  14 Briers, Matthew 1:08:54.06   NT 14    58 
YERPK  14 Renals, Josh 1:09:23.70   NT 15    82 
SCGS  14 Simon, Edward 1:09:43.15   1:16:05.55 16    88 
CARIB  14 Cumming, Alexander 1:14:03.94   1:17:52.46 17    62 
SCGS  14 Roberts, Brodie 1:23:37.49   NT 18    84 
FRASC  14 Wright, Oliver 1:23:51.97   NT 19    93 
REDLA  14 Boultbee, Max 1:26:20.58   NT 20    55 

  Event 2  Boys 15 Year Olds 5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

STPET  15 Thorpe, Robert 57:46.51   50:17.00 1    90 
TSS  15 Miller, Lucas 1:03:52.64   1:01:00.56 2    77 
TSS  15 Kneen, Jeremy 1:03:53.27   1:04:42.41 3    71 
CTREE  15 Thompson, Dylan 1:03:56.30   1:03:21.59 4    89 
YERPK  15 Portas, Kai 1:03:57.20   1:04:26.88 5    81 
YERPK  15 Richmond, Dougal 1:04:11.57   1:04:20.64 6    83 
NCOLL  15 Easton, Aidan 1:05:13.01   NT 7    64 
STPET  15 Bennion, Jye 1:06:06.06   NT 8    53 
GUSC  15 Andrews, Jackson 1:07:43.08   NT 9    51 
YERPK  15 Tunnah, Jordan 1:08:00.32   NT 10    91 
NOOSA  15 Carrel, Nolan 1:11:12.31   1:10:10.02 11    61 
TRLM  15 Moston (V), Maalik 1:11:31.85   NT 12    78 
RACKL  15 Bishop, Lewis 1:13:20.00   1:10:53.86 13    54 
SCGS  15 Harvey, Thomas 1:14:52.15   NT 14    67 
RACKL  15 Murphy-Bartlett, Fiachra 1:16:55.30   NT 15    80 

  Event 3  Women 16 Year Olds 5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

NOOSA  16 Gibbs-Beal, Finella 1:02:09.33   NT 1    115 
YERPK  16 Davison-McGovern, 

Jacqueline 
1:02:39.65   1:01:05.12 2    114 

RSA  16 Pulford (V), Michaela 1:05:22.62   NT 3    133 
USCS  16 Hamilton-Moss, Ally 1:11:10.79   1:03:02.85 4    119 
KAWTR  16 Moore, Caitlin 1:11:13.94   1:10:26.22 5    129 
TSVTO  16 King, Leonie 1:11:22.74   1:11:58.66 6    123 
STPET  16 Cowley, Mila 1:11:25.91   1:10:38.00 7    112 
YERPK  16 Bogomiagkoff, Lily 1:11:58.02   1:10:24.68 8    107 
GCSC  16 Tipper, Honey 1:12:08.39   1:13:42.59 9    143 
STHIL  16 Willis, Taryn 1:13:11.67   NT 10    149 
SCGS  16 Simon, Alexia 1:14:40.66   1:15:47.46 11    137 
GRACE  16 Collyer, Brooke 1:15:04.98   NT 12    111 



 Page 4 
2020 McDonald's Queensland OWS Championships - 17/10/2020 

Results 
(Event 3  Women 16 Year Olds 5k Open Water) 

Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 
RACKL  16 Loughran, Kathryn 1:24:15.04   NT 13    126 
LAWNT  16 Power, Jessica 1:25:56.28   1:20:33.41 14    132 

  Event 3  Women 17 Year Olds 5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

TSS  17 Butler, Taylor 1:04:49.81   NT 1    109 
MIAMI  17 Tazaki, Sara 1:04:58.96   1:03:49.80 2    142 
BELGR  17 Sanderson, Piper 1:05:02.44   1:06:13.00 3    136 
KAWTR  17 Johnston, Chloe 1:05:30.30   1:04:39.18 4    122 
SCGS  17 Trevitt, Chloe 1:09:14.92   1:03:48.82 5    144 
BJETS  17 Buttini, Ruby 1:11:18.35   1:14:08.73 6    110 
YERPK  17 Walker, Georgia 1:13:09.92   NT 7    145 
YERPK  17 Becks, Elke 1:13:16.50   1:11:06.32 8    105 
YERPK  17 Lynn, Abbey 1:13:25.77   1:12:33.93 9    127 

  Event 3  Women 18 Year Olds 5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

KAWTR  18 Gubecka, Chloe 1:03:40.40   NT 1    118 
KAWTR  18 Wassing, Ella 1:04:27.67   1:01:11.32 2    146 
NCOLL  18 Mouatt, Jessica 1:04:43.70   1:01:03.25 3    130 
NZL  18 Allred (V), Ashleigh 1:06:32.71   1:04:14.00 4    101 
STHPT  18 Risstrom, Caitlin 1:14:01.68   1:09:21.01 5    134 

  Event 3  Women 16 & Over 5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

NOOSA  26 Lee, Kareena 59:17.06   NT 1    125 
TSS  21 Gough, Madeleine 59:28.81   56:36.55 2    116 
TSS  23 Johnson, Moesha 1:00:44.46   58:52.96 3    121 
TSS  21 Crisp, Bianca 1:00:46.96   NT 4    113 
TSS  23 Melverton, Kiah 1:00:47.94   57:12.41 5    128 
YERPK  22 Gubecka, Chelsea 1:01:32.58   NT 6    117 
NOOSA  16 Gibbs-Beal, Finella 1:02:09.33   NT 7    115 
KAWTR  19 Armstrong, Madisyn 1:02:22.81   59:47.28 8    103 
YERPK  16 Davison-McGovern, 

Jacqueline 
1:02:39.65   1:01:05.12 9    114 

KAWTR  18 Gubecka, Chloe 1:03:40.40   NT 10    118 
KAWTR  18 Wassing, Ella 1:04:27.67   1:01:11.32 11    146 
NCOLL  18 Mouatt, Jessica 1:04:43.70   1:01:03.25 12    130 
TSS  17 Butler, Taylor 1:04:49.81   NT 13    109 
YERPK  20 Brosnan, Laura 1:04:57.17   1:00:31.59 14    108 
MIAMI  17 Tazaki, Sara 1:04:58.96   1:03:49.80 15    142 
BELGR  17 Sanderson, Piper 1:05:02.44   1:06:13.00 16    136 
TSS  21 Taylor, Laura 1:05:02.69   1:01:08.95 17    141 
RSA  16 Pulford (V), Michaela 1:05:22.62   NT 18    133 
KAWTR  17 Johnston, Chloe 1:05:30.30   1:04:39.18 19    122 
YERPK  21 Lavin, Jessica 1:05:31.07   59:19.01 20    124 
NZL  18 Allred (V), Ashleigh 1:06:32.71   1:04:14.00 21    101 
SCGS  17 Trevitt, Chloe 1:09:14.92   1:03:48.82 22    144 
MIAMI  20 Slee, Jade 1:10:26.23   1:01:15.82 23    139 
USCS  16 Hamilton-Moss, Ally 1:11:10.79   1:03:02.85 24    119 
KAWTR  16 Moore, Caitlin 1:11:13.94   1:10:26.22 25    129 
BJETS  17 Buttini, Ruby 1:11:18.35   1:14:08.73 26    110 
BELGR  25 Irwin, Katelyne 1:11:19.55   1:09:49.91 27    120 
TSVTO  16 King, Leonie 1:11:22.74   1:11:58.66 28    123 
STPET  16 Cowley, Mila 1:11:25.91   1:10:38.00 29    112 
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Results 
(Event 3  Women 16 & Over 5k Open Water) 

Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 
YERPK  16 Bogomiagkoff, Lily 1:11:58.02   1:10:24.68 30    107 
MBAY  20 Atherton, Minna 1:12:05.42   NT 31    104 
GCSC  16 Tipper, Honey 1:12:08.39   1:13:42.59 32    143 
YERPK  17 Walker, Georgia 1:13:09.92   NT 33    145 
STHIL  16 Willis, Taryn 1:13:11.67   NT 34    149 
YERPK  17 Becks, Elke 1:13:16.50   1:11:06.32 35    105 
YERPK  17 Lynn, Abbey 1:13:25.77   1:12:33.93 36    127 
COMM  21 Sterlin, Svetlana 1:14:01.09   NT 37    140 
STHPT  18 Risstrom, Caitlin 1:14:01.68   1:09:21.01 38    134 
GENES  20 Weldon, Kaitlyn 1:14:13.63   1:15:44.45 39    147 
SCGS  16 Simon, Alexia 1:14:40.66   1:15:47.46 40    137 
EMMAN  19 Skea, Lucy 1:14:53.45   1:15:25.64 41    138 
GRACE  16 Collyer, Brooke 1:15:04.98   NT 42    111 
RACKL  16 Loughran, Kathryn 1:24:15.04   NT 43    126 
LAWNT  16 Power, Jessica 1:25:56.28   1:20:33.41 44    132 

  Event 3  Women 19 & Over 5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

NOOSA  26 Lee, Kareena 59:17.06   NT 1    125 
TSS  21 Gough, Madeleine 59:28.81   56:36.55 2    116 
TSS  23 Johnson, Moesha 1:00:44.46   58:52.96 3    121 
TSS  21 Crisp, Bianca 1:00:46.96   NT 4    113 
TSS  23 Melverton, Kiah 1:00:47.94   57:12.41 5    128 
YERPK  22 Gubecka, Chelsea 1:01:32.58   NT 6    117 
KAWTR  19 Armstrong, Madisyn 1:02:22.81   59:47.28 7    103 
YERPK  20 Brosnan, Laura 1:04:57.17   1:00:31.59 8    108 
TSS  21 Taylor, Laura 1:05:02.69   1:01:08.95 9    141 
YERPK  21 Lavin, Jessica 1:05:31.07   59:19.01 10    124 
MIAMI  20 Slee, Jade 1:10:26.23   1:01:15.82 11    139 
BELGR  25 Irwin, Katelyne 1:11:19.55   1:09:49.91 12    120 
MBAY  20 Atherton, Minna 1:12:05.42   NT 13    104 
COMM  21 Sterlin, Svetlana 1:14:01.09   NT 14    140 
GENES  20 Weldon, Kaitlyn 1:14:13.63   1:15:44.45 15    147 
EMMAN  19 Skea, Lucy 1:14:53.45   1:15:25.64 16    138 

  Event 4  Girls 13 & Under 5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

GCSC  13 Quinn, Daisy 1:10:00.95   NT 1    184 
UQSC  13 Watson, Gwen 1:11:11.50   NT 2    195 
PBC  13 Leonardi, Luka 1:14:13.55   NT 3    179 
TSVTO  12 Andrejic, Maddison 1:14:34.93   NT 4    154 
GCSC  13 Clarke, Keira 1:15:53.88   NT 5    160 
YERPK  13 Mcelroy, Lily 1:16:08.50   NT 6    181 
ROCKC  13 Schluter, Renee 1:18:36.08   NT 7    190 
LISM  13 Yourell (V), Abbie 1:18:58.95   NT 8    198 
LOGVI  13 Kracke, Kym 1:19:05.11   NT 9    178 
BELGR  13 Turnbull, Chloe 1:22:42.19   NT 10    193 
YERPK  13 Brevitt, Emily 1:25:36.51   NT 11    156 
LAWNT  13 Kelsey, Emma 1:41:54.41   NT 12    177 

  Event 4  Girls 14 Year Olds 5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

ROCKC  14 Roberts, Taryn 1:07:31.28   NT 1    187 
STHIL  14 Rayward, Jasmine 1:09:10.57   NT 2    186 
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Results 
(Event 4  Girls 14 Year Olds 5k Open Water) 

Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 
TSVTO  14 Andrejic, Hayley 1:09:26.19   1:07:25.37 3    153 
BOND  14 Newton, Tara 1:09:31.61   1:09:48.68 4    182 
UQSC  14 Zaicek, Gemma 1:11:09.12   NT 5    199 
RACKL  14 Weber, Amelia 1:11:20.29   NT 6    196 
GUSC  14 Ramirez, Sofia 1:13:01.49   NT 7    185 
MIAMI  14 Etherington, Ellie-Dee 1:14:19.38   1:20:03.17 8    167 
GENES  14 Gittins, Olivia 1:14:22.33   1:14:01.95 9    170 
GCSC  14 Scally, Michaela 1:15:25.22   1:14:28.08 10    188 
EMUPK  14 Johnson, Jazlyn 1:15:30.73   NT 11    173 
YERPK  14 Jones Da Cunha, Naiana 1:16:01.44   NT 12    174 
TRLM  14 Shepherd (V), Charlotte 1:17:09.11   NT 13    191 
GCSC  14 Winton, Mackenzie 1:17:20.60   1:10:16.32 14    197 
GCSC  14 Smith, Lily 1:17:32.55   NT 15    192 
SCGS  14 Druce, Juanita 1:19:54.91   NT 16    165 
ROCKC  14 Cottam, Molly 1:20:02.67   NT 17    161 
SSAQU  14 Kelly, Bridget 1:22:07.86   NT 18    176 
LAWNT  14 Gale, Catlynn 1:25:07.23   1:21:25.21 19    169 

  Event 4  Girls 15 Year Olds 5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

GUSC  15 Feltham, Mia 1:09:35.91   NT 1    168 
BELGR  15 Ecker, Jenaya 1:09:47.78   1:08:52.94 2    166 
TGSC  15 Allred, Caitlin 1:10:01.07   1:09:08.07 3    152 
STPET  15 Barnett, Alexis 1:11:00.41   1:07:59.76 4    155 
STPET  15 Parker, Grace 1:11:00.96   NT 5    183 
ALBAN  15 Broun, Claudia 1:11:07.79   1:11:35.61 6    157 
IPSVI  15 Walker, Millie 1:11:33.01   1:09:29.28 7    194 
GUSC  15 Hansen, Samara 1:11:53.36   NT 8    171 
ALBAN  15 Broun, Emily 1:13:34.55   1:11:23.29 9    158 
SCGS  15 James, Pippa 1:13:52.42   NT 10    172 
YERPK  15 Burton, Bree 1:14:09.00   1:09:57.35 11    159 
EMUPK  15 Doherty, Emma 1:15:22.57   1:17:05.35 12    164 
EMUPK  15 Acworth, Annamieka 1:16:06.62   NT 13    151 
MARLI  15 Keith, Cara 1:19:40.59   NT 14    175 
ROCKC  15 Lynch, Sophie 1:23:04.06   NT 15    180 

  Event 5  Men 16 & Over 2.5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

YERPK  23 Cornwell, Jye 32:33.58   32:35.39 1    204 
REDLA  16 Brennan, Callum 32:33.65   31:13.68 2    6 
YERPK  29 Van Der Zant, Jackson 32:39.36   NT 3    221 
RACKL  17 Herman, Jackson 32:44.50   31:29.59 4    211 
RACKL  17 Weber, Elliot 32:56.97   NT 5    223 
RACKL  16 Greensill, Jordan 34:09.41   33:17.32 6    209 
BJETS  16 Crofts, Aidan 34:54.43   NT 7    205 
GENES  35 Pendelton, Rick 35:00.79   NT 8    218 
EMMAN  16 Mudge, Riley 35:37.50   NT 9    215 
YERPK  19 Pumpa, Mitchell 36:01.48   36:49.47 10    219 
YERPK  16 Van Der Zant, Henry 36:02.01   35:33.39 11    220 
CYMS  16 England, Stewart 37:06.43   NT 12    207 
UQSC  17 Jones, Joshua 37:17.63   37:32.81 13    212 
CYMS  17 Norton, Lachlan 38:43.95   42:26.32 14    216 
CJ'S  17 Mailer, Bryn 38:50.65   NT 15    213 
CJ'S  23 Michel, Jake 38:50.67   37:20.35 16    214 
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Results 
(Event 5  Men 16 & Over 2.5k Open Water) 

Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 
GENES  18 Bushell, Riley 39:47.79   35:45.62 17    201 
CYMS  16 Verrenkamp, Ryan 39:48.72   38:17.59 18    222 
GENES  16 Hartland, Isaac 39:48.73   38:43.45 19    210 
CJ'S  17 O'Brien, Patrick 42:51.33   43:10.59 20    217 
GENES  16 Clarke, Patrick 43:52.19   NT 21    202 
GRACE  20 Dempster, Tristan 46:53.26   40:30.23 22    206 
RACKL  27 Gawne, Jeremy 51:26.17   NT 23    208 

  Event 6  Boys 14 Year Olds 2.5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

UQSC  14 Ebzery, Daniel 32:38.87   34:18.39 1    65 
REDLA  14 Brennan, Riley 32:50.16   32:37.63 2    57 
NOOSA  14 Hangad, James 33:40.99   NT 3    228 
SSAQU  14 Mack, Phillip 34:15.71   NT 4    233 
RACKL  14 Kilner, Nicolas 35:05.62   39:27.69 5    231 
UQSC  14 Voznessenski, Sasha 38:38.21   36:41.01 6    239 
CYMS  14 Isaacs, Ethan 40:01.80   NT 7    230 
GENES  14 Hardie, Zeph 40:19.44   NT 8    229 
RACKL  14 Brooks, Hayden 41:02.58   NT 9    225 
LOGVI  14 Rae-Harvey, Jack 42:22.36   NT 10    235 
GENES  14 Porter, Dominic 42:24.21   NT 11    234 

  Event 6  Boys 15 Year Olds 2.5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

NOOSA  15 Ryan, Taj 34:16.40   NT 1    237 
CYMS  15 Combs, Jay 39:13.59   42:46.80 2    226 
BJETS  15 Conias, Zac 39:24.77   NT 3    227 
GENES  15 Soltermann, Robert 40:12.69   NT 4    238 
BGRAM  15 Randall, James 45:04.81   40:07.14 5    236 
GENES  15 Weldon, Adam 45:58.04   NT 6    240 

  Event 7  Boys 13 Year Olds 2.5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

MARIS  13 Leigh, James 34:00.21   NT 1    261 
NCOLL  13 Marshall, Jaiden 34:04.66   33:33.11 2    263 
EMMAN  13 Yanagita, Jordy 37:07.08   NT 3    273 
BJETS  13 De Brito, Thomas 37:19.87   NT 4    258 
NOOSA  13 Rechtin, Oscar 37:48.37   NT 5    267 
SSAQU  13 Kelly, Seamus 37:53.54   36:57.83 6    259 
BJETS  13 Conias, Joshua 38:27.01   NT 7    256 
STPET  13 Boyle, Lachlan 39:39.68   NT 8    253 
WOOGA  13 Temete, Caleb 40:22.51   NT 9    271 
NCOLL  13 Piper, Dusty 40:46.27   NT 10    266 
YERPK  13 Sheehan, Corey 42:53.81   NT 11    269 
GENES  13 Bushell, Harrison 43:39.72   42:25.81 12    254 
RACKL  13 Kim, Jun 43:41.21   NT 13    260 
SCGS  13 Moussalli, Kane 46:00.62   NT 14    264 
CTREE  13 Stone, Benjamin 48:19.09   NT 15    270 
WWORX  13 Rubie, Ewan 48:19.11   NT 16    268 
GENES  13 Bell, Harrison 49:24.85   NT 17    252 
BRIBI  13 Waters, Ryan DQ   NT ---    272 

  Event 8  Boys 12 Year Olds 2.5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

STAND  12 Rowlands, Jed 35:14.59   NT 1    294 
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Results 
(Event 8  Boys 12 Year Olds 2.5k Open Water) 

Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 
RACKL  12 Algate, Jacob 35:23.76   NT 2    275 
PBC  12 Tasker-Lawrence, Rafey 37:12.25   NT 3    296 
RACKL  12 Tysoe, Jake 37:13.44   NT 4    297 
NCOLL  12 Piper, Elfie 38:30.68   NT 5    292 
UQSC  12 Zaicek, Drew 39:36.66   NT 6    299 
EMMAN  12 Duggan, Alexander 39:41.53   NT 7    285 
REDLA  12 Blank, Thomas 39:43.53   NT 8    278 
PBC  12 Callaghan, Tristan 39:46.29   NT 9    281 
ABPAT  12 Dilkes, Hudson 40:13.81   NT 10    284 
LOGVI  12 Burton, Riley 40:49.61   NT 11    280 
KAWTR  12 Deutzmann, Parker 41:23.33   NT 12    283 
HERVE  12 Scott, Cohen 42:46.65   NT 13    295 
RACKL  12 Kilner, Joshua 42:50.31   NT 14    290 
EMMAN  12 Connors, Jack 42:54.01   NT 15    282 
EMMAN  12 Blamire, Eli 43:03.60   NT 16    277 
RACKL  12 Rogers, Jacob 45:25.31   NT 17    293 
YERPK  12 Hardy, Forbes 45:31.64   NT 18    287 
STAND  12 Hutton, Zachary 47:58.38   NT 19    288 
RACKL  12 Eum, Hyeonsik 51:34.39   NT 20    286 
EMUPK  12 Kalmikovs, Jett 53:27.01   NT 21    289 
RACKL  12 Brooks, Matthew 55:27.03   NT 22    279 
BRIBI  12 Williams, Marley 58:52.12   NT 23    298 

  Event 9  Women 15 Year Olds 2.5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

TGSC  15 Deurloo, Sienna 34:39.60   33:33.89 1    163 
RACKL  15 Cabaron, Tara 35:25.44   33:11.97 2    303 
UQSC  15 Jones, Amy 36:42.04   34:59.25 3    308 
REDLA  15 Stewart, Ciara 39:46.26   37:03.37 4    314 
RACKL  15 Osborne, Sasha 39:51.17   37:10.89 5    311 
BJETS  15 Simpson, Annie 41:00.68   NT 6    313 
GENES  15 Gittins, Ellen 41:06.92   39:49.97 7    305 
GENES  15 Lee, Olivia 41:07.19   39:08.98 8    310 
RACKL  15 Stewart, Kayla 42:46.80   NT 9    315 
ELECT  15 Westnedge, Cloe 46:04.11   NT 10    317 
GENES  15 King, Makayla 50:05.96   NT 11    309 
GENES  15 Bell, Lucinda 50:11.96   NT 12    301 

  Event 9  Women 16 & Over 2.5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

CJ'S  18 Cran, Emma 35:40.74   NT 1    304 
CJ'S  19 Walklate, Georgia 38:50.94   38:08.17 2    316 
STAND  16 Sharrock, Charley 40:21.47   NT 3    312 
WOOGA  16 Wilson, Poppy 41:30.03   43:27.03 4    318 
RACKL  16 Brooks, Jaclyn 50:08.28   NT 5    302 

  Event 10  Girls 14 Year Olds 2.5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

NCOLL  14 Stephen, Poppy 35:10.93   34:59.89 1    347 
STHIL  14 Rayward, Jasmine 35:52.03   NT 2    186 
GSAQU  14 O'Sullivan, Hailee 35:58.55   NT 3    342 
NOOSA  14 Gibbs-Beal, Lola 36:52.43   NT 4    332 
BJETS  14 Danieli, Sophia 38:08.89   NT 5    331 
RACKL  14 Heijnen, Eve 38:21.88   39:55.57 6    335 
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Results 
(Event 10  Girls 14 Year Olds 2.5k Open Water) 

Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 
RACKL  14 Littler, Alyssa 38:26.33   NT 7    338 
ELMNT  14 Hanson, Tahlia 38:46.85   NT 8    334 
CYMS  14 Humphries, Grace 39:01.39   NT 9    336 
UQSC  14 Stegeman, Elyssa 39:26.35   NT 10    346 
LOGVI  14 Bubb, Angela 39:30.13   NT 11    325 
EMUPK  14 Simmons, Maggie 39:39.41   36:09.08 12    345 
GENES  14 Bourke, Kaelah 40:33.48   NT 13    324 
YERPK  14 Jones Da Cunha, Naiana 40:34.17   NT 14    174 
UQSC  14 Barber, Scarlett 40:43.77   NT 15    321 
BJETS  14 Chandler, Lauren 40:46.65   NT 16    327 
GCSC  14 Winton, Jess 41:14.85   38:49.50 17    348 
CJ'S  14 Maguire, Danielle 41:21.24   41:02.98 18    340 
WOOGA  14 Raddie, Isabelle 41:23.60   NT 19    343 
BJETS  14 Lyons, Sienna 43:39.90   NT 20    339 
RACKL  14 Craig, Poppy 43:46.40   NT 21    330 
RACKL  14 Sheen, Jorja 43:50.42   NT 22    344 
EMUPK  14 Laverty, Elodie 44:00.47   42:40.83 23    337 
GENES  14 Gray, Katie 44:04.83   NT 24    333 
GENES  14 Bullman, Abbey 44:53.66   NT 25    326 
GENES  14 Berg, Mikaydi 45:16.14   47:57.76 26    323 
GENES  14 Bell, Jessica 46:42.32   NT 27    322 
GRACE  14 Coulson, Maddison-Rose 47:16.17   NT 28    329 
LAWNT  14 Murphy, Madison 49:27.44   NT 29    341 
GENES  14 Cothill, Madison 51:04.49   NT 30    328 

  Event 11  Girls 13 Year Olds 2.5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

CTREE  13 Bond, Serena 37:14.90   NT 1    352 
GENES  13 Whalley, Lauren 37:28.02   37:03.37 2    377 
NCOLL  13 Calder, Amelia 37:30.62   NT 3    354 
YERPK  13 Longmire, Neve 38:30.88   NT 4    364 
BJETS  13 De Tina, Ava 38:33.50   NT 5    359 
NOOSA  13 Reynolds, Ella 39:13.71   NT 6    372 
LOGVI  13 Kracke, Kym 39:36.55   39:26.14 7    178 
NCOLL  13 Counsel, Sienna 40:12.94   NT 8    358 
CJ'S  13 Owen, Emma 40:46.32   NT 9    368 
ELECT  13 Mchugh, Jessie 41:26.58   NT 10    365 
NCOLL  13 Thorne, Reegan 41:31.50   NT 11    376 
GENES  13 Young, Isabella 41:33.13   NT 12    378 
GENES  13 Taylor, Mia 41:34.32   NT 13    375 
YERPK  13 Mcelroy, Lily 41:43.51   NT 14    181 
NCOLL  13 Sands, Estella 42:05.13   NT 15    373 
BJETS  13 Carolan, Georgie 42:38.27   NT 16    355 
NCOLL  13 Raymond, Samantha 43:30.02   42:49.85 17    371 
GENES  13 Jones, Isabella 44:27.63   NT 18    362 
RACKL  13 Bishop, Matilda 45:08.27   47:37.81 19    351 
RACKL  13 Pan, Sara 45:18.12   NT 20    369 
NCOLL  13 O'Brien, Bridgette 45:25.02   NT 21    366 
BJETS  13 Paniagua, Savannah 45:25.89   NT 22    370 
GENES  13 Ogilvie-Swan, Mia 45:28.89   NT 23    367 
NEWMK  13 Jenkinson, Indiana 45:46.92   NT 24    361 
WOOGA  13 Cadman, Claire 46:22.11   NT 25    353 
RACKL  13 Liew, Zoe 49:37.95   NT 26    363 
BOOND  13 Sweeney, Georgia 52:27.50   NT 27    374 
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Results 
(Event 11  Girls 13 Year Olds 2.5k Open Water) 

Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 
LOGVI  13 Cibantos-Velasquez, 

Jasmin 
DQ   NT ---    357 

  Event 12  Girls 12 Year Olds 2.5k Open Water 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Comp# 

STHIL  12 Rayward, Bianca 35:00.50   NT 1    402 
BOND  12 Newton, Amy 35:43.56   NT 2    398 
TSVTO  12 King, Savannah 35:56.43   NT 3    392 
RACKL  12 Crisan, Anna 38:48.23   NT 4    383 
WOOGA  12 Willcox, Olivia 39:00.08   NT 5    407 
KAWTR  12 Tagg, Sophia 39:09.65   NT 6    406 
PBC  12 Leonardi, Frankie 40:22.21   NT 7    395 
RACKL  12 Grady, Leilani 40:27.14   NT 8    386 
GRACE  12 Shaw, Alia 40:53.53   NT 9    403 
LAWNT  12 Conias, Sami 41:12.71   NT 10    381 
FRASC  12 Keen, Macy 41:15.14   NT 11    390 
LOGVI  12 Liu, Sammy 41:34.80   NT 12    396 
LOGVI  12 Crang, Phebe 41:36.35   NT 13    382 
KAWTR  12 Tagg, Chanelle 41:37.14   NT 14    405 
RACKL  12 Mclean, Emerson 43:01.48   NT 15    397 
PBC  12 Smyth, Chelsea 44:06.08   NT 16    404 
NCOLL  12 Panetta, Sofia 44:09.62   NT 17    399 
NCOLL  12 Pepper, Lucy 44:10.18   NT 18    400 
WOOGA  12 Jack, Kaitlin 45:30.54   NT 19    388 
PWCAL  12 Forrest, Scarlett 46:26.87   NT 20    385 
RACKL  12 Holt, Vanessa 46:27.75   NT 21    387 
RACKL  12 Kilner, Abigail 46:32.32   NT 22    391 
GENES  12 Petherbridge, Emily 46:56.87   NT 23    401 
BJETS  12 Kolera, Isabella 47:35.44   NT 24    394 
BJETS  12 Willshire, Isabella 47:36.28   NT 25    408 
BJETS  12 Josipovic, Saskia 47:59.61   NT 26    389 
FAIRH  12 Koch, Elizabeth 51:21.64   NT 27    393 


